

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Fire Department



For more information contact the Fire Department at 218-730-4391

DATE: 9/9/2019

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth, Fire Department to Hold Press Conference on Fire at Adas Israel Temple

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

**NATURE OF INCIDENT: Structure Fire** 

**CASE NO.:** 

**INCIDENT DATE: 9/9/2019** 

**INCIDENT TIME:** 

**INCIDENT LOCATION:** 

## **Media Advisory**

City of Duluth, Fire Department to Hold Press Conference on Fire at Adas Israel Temple

September 9, 2019 at 3:00 p.m

Press Conference at 302 East 4th Street

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth, Fire Department will hold a press conference on the fire at Adas Israel Temple at 3:00 p.m. today.

At 2:23 a.m. the Duluth Fire Department responded to a structure fire at Adas Israel Temple located at 302 East 4th Street. The fire as of 12:28 p.m. is still active, and is under investigation by the Duluth Fire Marshalls office. The St. Paul Field Division of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tabaco, Firearms, and Explosives are also on scene.

The press conference will include an update on the investigation, comments by Duluth Mayor Emily Larson, and comments by area leaders.

###